## Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No.71/Seri/Eng/Civil/PCR/DARJ(P)/2019-'20.

(2<sup>nd</sup> Call)

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2<sup>nd</sup> floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works under P.C.R. in the district of Murshidabad from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Office/Zilla Parishad.

NIT	Name of the Work:	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work,	Time of completion of work.
71	Repairing of Cold Storage Building with construction of Cow Cacher in front of Cold Storage Main Gate and allied works at Matigara Sericulture Complex, Siliguri, Darjeeling under P.C.R.	Rs.4,69,721/- (Rupees Four Lakh Sixty Nine thousand Seven hundred Twenty One) only.	Rs.11,745/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Seven hundred Forty Five) only.	Matigara Sericulture Complex, Siliguri, Darjeeling.	I(One) month from the date of issue of Work Order.

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwbgov.org at free of cost.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	03-03-2020 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	03.03.2020. upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quartrers, Kolkata.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD etc. and sealed.

Envelop - 11, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No........ St. No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (1 & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable. Labour cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site *seriwbgov.org*. The Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory. Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

Executive Engineer, Directorate of Sericulture, West Bengal.

est Bengal.
Dated. 7210

Memo.No.

1043/3) Serl/Eng/Civil/Darj(P)/I(Vol.5)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1) The Joint Director of Sericulture, North Zone, Siliguri, Darjeeling.
- 2) The Notice Board of this Directorate.
- 3) The Web site of this Directorate.

Executive Engineer, Directorate of Sericulture, West Bengal.

## Price Schedule for Repairing of Cold storage Building with constriction of cow-caterer in front of cold storage main gate and allied works at Matigara Sericulture Complex, Matigara, Darjeeling Under PCR

Sl. No.	. Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes
1	Dismantling all types of R.C. floor roof beams etc. including cutting rods.	4.00	CU. M	1956.00	7824
2	stripping of worn out plaster & racking out joints of wall ceiling etc up to any hight leed of 75m	270.00	SQ. M	19.00	5130.00
3	Ordinary cement concrete (Mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips Pakur Varity.	11	CU. M	5233.00	57563.00
4	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structure etc.	100	kg	70.52	7052.00
5	Hire and labour charges shuttering with centeraing.	22	SQ. M	328.00	7216.00
6	brick work with 1st clas brick in cement morter in 1st floor	2.70	CU. M	5344.00	14429.00
7	Labour for taking out doors & windows shutter repair and replacement etc complete	11	SQ. M	119.00	1309.00
8	Taking out M.S. Grill or W.I. Grills trom windows etc		• EACH	61.91	433.00
9	Wood work in doors & windows frame tatted & tixed in position complete	0.350	CU. M	71709.00	25098.00
10	S/F/F M.S. clamp tor fixind door /window	22	EACH	30.00	660.00
11	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with centering and cement mortar (4:1)				
12	i) 20 mm thick plaster ii) 15 mm thick plaster	100 270	SQ. M SQ. M	177.00 154.00	17700.00 41580.00
12	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm thick wall doors & windows sills etc.	49.59	SQ. M	34.00	1686.00
13	M.S. Grill or W.I. ornamental Grills of approved design continuously welded etc Grill weishing above 10kg to 16kg	165	kg	,73.71	12162.00
14	Supplying 1.50mm thek M.S. sheet fitting & fixed one one or both side of Gate.	2.70	SQ. M	977.00	2638.00
15	Panel shutter of doors & windows as per design including titting tixing 35mm x 19mm thick panel sishu/gamani/champ	9.71	SQ. M	2789.00	27081.00
16	Iron butt hinge of approved quality tatted & tixed complete with steel screas with 1st mark i) 75mm x 47mm x 1.70mm thick ii) 100mm x 58mm x 1.90mm thick	28 18	EACH EACH	31.00 47.00	868.00 846.00
17	Iron socket bolt of approved 150mm x 10mm dia bolt	10	EACH	63.00	630.00
18	S/F/F M.S. Clamp for doors & windows etc. 40mm x 6mm x 200mm long	12	EACH	20.00	240.00
19	White washing including cleaning and smoothing surfers thought 2-coats	1200	SQ. M	18.41	22092.00
20	Priming one coat on plastered or timber surface	48		38.00	1824.00
21	Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface		SQ. M	29.00	1740.00

Annual Control of the					
22	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint 2-coats				
	i) On timber /wood surface ii) On steel surface	48 60	SQ. M SQ. M	75.00 72.00	3600.00 4320.00
23	Applying exterior grade acrylic primer of app quality 2 coats		54.112	72.00	4320.00
	,	450	SQ. M	45.10	20295
24	Iron socket bolt of approved quality tatted & fixed complete 150mm x 10mm dia		(		
25	Applying	12	EACH	63.00	756.00
4	Applying exterior grade acrylic primer of app quality and brand one coat	577	SQ. M	45.10	25965.00
26	Protective and decorative acrylic exterior grade primer of app quality 2-coats				
27	S/F/F 10litre PVC low down cistern cantor	577	SQ. M	84.00	48468.00
	miry to IS specificity with PVC fittings	1	EACH	1050.00	1050.00
28	S/F/F in position GI pipes of TATA make for walks/ above ground works with all necessary specials viz socket, bend, tee, nipple 20mm dia		v	8	
		12	Mtr.	240.00	2880.00
29	S/F/F Peets value full way gunmetal stand position etc.				
	i) 20mm dia	2	EACH	657.00	1314.00
	ii) 25mm dia	2	EACH	912.00	1824.00
30	S/F/F Stop cock/ bib cock chromium plated bib cock short body ESS co Brand 15mm doa				1
21	G/P/P PVG	10	EACH	493.00	4930.00
31	S/F/F PVC water storage tank of approved quality 1000 ltr capacity TUFF/ SINTEX brand				/
22	MC	2	EACH	5128.00	10256.00
32	M.S. structural steel works in columns, became etc. with simple rolled structural steel members including labors charges	535	Kg	60.23	32223.00

Rs. 415682.00

Add G.S.T. 12 % (+) Rs. 49882.00

Rs. 465564.00

Add Labour Cess 1 % (+) Rs.

Rs. 469721.00

Executive Engineer
Directorate of Textiles (Sericultutre)

West Bengal.